Archives of Agriculture and Environmental Science 7(3): 440-449 (2022)
This content is available online at AESA
Archives of Agriculture and Environmental Science
Journal homepage: journals.aesacademy.org/index.php/aaes
e-ISSN: 2456-6632
ARTICLE HISTORY  ABSTRACT
Received: 13 July 2022

Roshan Basnet et al. /Arch. Agric. Environ. Sci., 7(3): 440-449 (2022)
Table 1. Combined grain yield, mean AUDPC, and other yield attributing character of wheat at Rupandehi, Bhairahawa and
Parwanipur, Bara during 2016/17.
E.N. Genotypes
DTH
(Days)
DTM
(Days)
PH (cm) NGPS NTPM
Mean
AUDPC
TGW
(gm)
Grain Yield (kg/
ha)
47 8HLBSN47 76 110 85 51 447 304 46 4996
49 8HLBSN49 78 111 88 51 431 491 44 4990
42 8HLBSN42 75 109 86 51 383 580 44 4956
25 8HLBSN25 78 110 86 46 485 454 41 4954
24 8HLBSN24 76 110 82 53 464 428 38 4932
45 8HLBSN45 74 108 88 41 431 517 46 4926
20 8HLBSN20 76 111 91 50 497 413 42 4900
23 8HLBSN23 77 108 83 48 460 504 40 4887
38 8HLBSN38 76 109 83 55 381 684 38 4872
19 8HLBSN19 77 108 89 50 482 386 43 4870
13 8HLBSN13 78 109 86 55 414 445 40 4855
21 8HLBSN21 77 112 93 44 412 484 44 4826
37 8HLBSN37 78 111 82 46 468 376 39 4820
39 8HLBSN39 77 109 89 53 446 614 39 4795
28 8HLBSN28 75 112 86 51 525 320 39 4721
27 8HLBSN27 79 113 91 52 431 354 38 4697
29 8HLBSN29 79 113 92 45 515 638 43 4673
22 8HLBSN22 81 114 89 49 456 589 40 4662
48 8HLBSN48 78 112 82 51 499 378 40 4630
46 8HLBSN46 75 108 86 48 447 514 45 4613
43 8HLBSN43 77 111 85 52 429 273 41 4575
4 8HLBSN4 76 111 87 50 429 506 44 4539
40 8HLBSN40 79 113 85 55 358 658 42 4522
33 8HLBSN33 76 108 91 46 420 492 48 4494
36 8HLBSN36 76 110 87 55 320 540 44 4494
16 8HLBSN16 76 109 92 48 334 605 46 4424
15 8HLBSN15 76 109 84 46 453 607 40 4406
31 8HLBSN31 76 110 89 48 539 496 40 4396
12 8HLBSN12 76 109 87 50 396 374 46 4372
2 8HLBSN2 72 111 90 56 367 581 44 4371
8 8HLBSN8 77 109 86 45 438 516 38 4365
14 8HLBSN14 78 111 86 55 390 500 46 4329
41 8HLBSN41 77 111 82 47 430 472 42 4316
32 8HLBSN32 76 109 88 45 449 382 41 4311
5 8HLBSN5 78 111 90 44 328 450 40 4293
44 8HLBSN44 78 112 81 42 379 443 47 4141
10 8HLBSN10 76 108 89 47 487 456 43 4114
34 8HLBSN34 76 108 90 45 419 398 38 4095
1 8HLBSN1 75 112 94 52 476 382 34 4065
11 8HLBSN11 78 112 90 48 434 481 42 4029
7 8HLBSN7 78 111 86 49 317 629 39 3885
3 8HLBSN3 77 112 82 44 464 610 40 3819
9 8HLBSN9 75 111 89 41 416 351 42 3791
35 8HLBSN35 80 113 85 44 483 439 37 3775
6 8HLBSN6 79 113 87 52 430 489 42 3654
17 8HLBSN17 77 108 85 46 383 460 44 3620
18 8HLBSN18 78 112 84 50 283 436 39 3576
30 8HLBSN30 78 111 80 49 207 476 40 3470
26 8HLBSN26 78 111 83 43 415 402 42 3353
50 8HLBSN50 77 109 87 38 435 749 36 2719
51 8HLBSN51 77 109 87 37 320 755 35 2537
52 8HLBSN52 76 108 88 35 310 852 47 2020
Grand Mean 76.8 110.3 86.8 47.8 419.3 495 41.3 4296.9
LSD value 5.61 4.32 8.17 12.84 104 278 5.79 1257.1
CV(%) 2.42 1.59 3.05 12.92 14.37 13.26 4.91 10.21
Genotype significance 0.97 0.249 0.116 0.278 <0.01 <0.01 <0.01 0.0003